

SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR DEPARTMENT OF MICHIGAN

OFFICE OF DEPARTMENT COMMANDER

NATHAN L. SMITH, DC, PCC

+ HEADQUARTERS +

2620 S. DECKER RD MARLETTE, MICHIGAN 48453



DATE: 3 September 2021

DEPARTMENT ORDER NO.: 07

SERIES: 2021-2022

RE: 2022 ANNUAL MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT ENCAMPMENT & DISCHARGE OF SITE SELECTION COMMITTEE

By the authority vested in me as Commander, Department of Michigan, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, it is hereby ordered:

DISCHARGE OF THE SITE SELECTION COMMITTEE:

- 1. The 2022 Annual Michigan Department Encampment Site Committee consisting of Paul Davis, PDC (Chair), L. Dean Lamphere, PDC, and David Smith, PDC having been duly appointed, have provided a Site Selection Committee Report as of September 1, 2021, and are now and hereby discharged from their duties contained in their committee appointment.
- 2. The Department Commander thanks Brothers Davis, Lamphere, and Smith for their service on the Encampment Site Committee and their service to the Department of Michigan, SUVCW.

2022 ANNUAL MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT ENCAMPMENT:

- 1. As previously determined, and now hereby ordered by proper authority, the 2022 Annual Michigan Department Encampment will be held on Saturday, May 14, 2022, at DoubleTree by Hilton Grand Rapids Airport, 4747 28th Street SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49512. Registration will begin at 8:00 am, and the Encampment proceedings will begin at 9:00 am.
- 2. Information and forms for the Annual Michigan Department Encampment will be posted on the Department of Michigan website at: www.suvcwmi.org as they become available.
- 3. Brothers who have special accommodation and/or arrangement requests and/or questions may direct them to the Department Commander at nate.smith@suvcwmi.org or Department Chief of Staff David Smith chiefofstaff@suvcwmi.org.

In Fraternity, Charity, and Loyalty,

Nathan L. Smith, PCC

athal Swith

Commander, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

ATTEST:

/s/

Richard Denney, PCC Secretary, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War